BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH

2nd BH

Music City Budgies 2013 All American
Judge: William J. Birney and Mike Dahl
Show Secretary: Jeanne Birney and Barbara Sweere

September 21, 2013

Band Color
44K-48-11 GG
5M-40-13 G
8S-32-12 Gy
BAA-JEW-195-11 GG
8S-250-12 CnGG
BAA-JEW-413-12 Y
LDM-09-13 CnG
84L-35-12 S
LDM-19-13 G
85-17-13 CnG
5M-40-13 G
8S-250-12 CnGG
LDM-09-13 CnG
5M-40-13 G
44K-48-11 GG
5M-40-13 G
8S-32-12 Gy
BAA-JEW-195-11 GG
8S-250-12 CnGG
BAA-JEW-413-12 Y
LDM-09-13 CnG
84L-35-12 S
LDM-19-13 G
8S-17-13 CnG
5M-40-13 G
8S-250-12 CnGG
LDM-09-13 CnG
5M-40-13 G

BAA-RR1-49-11 G
49C-34-12 S
BAA-RR1-13-12  YFGy
49C-52-12 K
47M-27-12 GG
47M-04-12 Gy
68V-16-11 GG
BAA-RR1-16-11  SpOpG
BAA-RR1-13-13 K
68V-46-11 CnG
49C-100-12 L
47M-10-13 CnGG
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309 Entries/33 Exhibitors
Exhibitor
David Eberst
Robert Marshall
Stuart Sacks
Julie Willis
Stuart Sacks
Julie Willis
Larry Moore
Larry Allen
Larry Moore
Stuart Sacks
Robert Marshall
Stuart Sacks
Larry Moore
Robert Marshall

110 Entries/17 Exhibitors
David Eberst
Robert Marshall
Stuart Sacks
Julie Willis
Stuart Sacks
Julie Willis
Larry Moore
Larry Allen
Larry Moore
Stuart Sacks
Robert Marshall
Stuart Sacks
Larry Moore
Robert Marshall

58 Entries/6 Exhibitors
Richard Mizell

David Collier
Richard Mizell

David Collier
Luemma McWilliams
Luemma McWilliams
Debbie Lownsdale
Richard Mizell
Richard Mizell
Debbie Lownsdale
David Collier
Luemma McWilliams

State Div

FL
KY
:MD
TX
MD
TX
NC
TN
NC
MD
KY
MD
NC
KY

FL
KY
:MD
TX
MD
TX
NC
TN
NC
MD
KY
MD
NC
KY

OO0OO0O00O000000O000O0



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

47M-04-13

BAA-RR1-13-13

BMS-83-12
20T-20-12
48C-01-12
BMS-67-12
21H-53-12
21H-16-12
21H-02-12
21H-23-12
BMS-01-13
21H-35-12
21H-16-12
21H-02-12
BMS-01-13
BMS-01-13

12C-07-13
30M-08-13
23A-03-12
23H-03-12
100S-05-13

23A-03-12

12C-07-13

BAA-JEW-113-12

114X-40-12

BAA-JEW-29-10

70H-42-13
8S-124-11
114X-35-13
44K-128-12
70H-113-09
114X-111-12
84L-118-11
70H-42-13
8S-124-11
RIX-10-13
70H-42-13

CnOpG

DG
SpGG
GG
Gy

CnGG

CnS
CnGG

CnS
CnS

Gy
APGy

APK

Gy

TLC
RecP
w

w
AQV
TLC

Gwg
RecP

Gwg
RecP
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Luemma McWilliams
Richard Mizell

28 Entries/5 Exhibitors
Loran Lincoln
Andrew Thompson
John Cave

Loran Lincoln
Robert Hofstetter Jr
Robert Hofstetter Jr
Robert Hofstetter Jr
Robert Hofstetter Jr
Loran Lincoln
Robert Hofstetter Jr
Robert Hofstetter Jr
Robert Hofstetter Jr
Loran Lincoln
Loran Lincoln

5 Entries/5 Exhibitors
Cooper Swider

Mason Coker

Abby Coker

Hope Coker

Emma Swider

Abby Coker

Cooper Swider

108 Entries/18 Exhibitors

Julie Willis
Capi/Spier
Julie Willis
David Hyatt
Stuart Sacks
Capi/Spier
David Eberst
David Hyatt
Capi/Spier
Larry Allen
David Hyatt
Stuart Sacks
Capi/Spier
David Hyatt

TN
TN

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA

GA

X
FL
X
TN
MD
FL
FL
TN
FL
TN
TN
MD
FL
TN
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VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

6R-12-13"
21H-02-12
8S-44-09
23A-03-12
8S-155-09
5M-03-13
70H-01-13
BAA-JEW-12-11
6R-19-13
LDM-10-12

84L-118-11
70H-185-09
70H-198-09
BAA-JEW-29-10
BAA-JEW-113-12
114X-40-12
114X-111-12
70H-42-13
70H-19-13
FAS-15-12
70H-130-11
70H-21-13
44K-128-12

# Total
8
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Jeff Hall

Robert Hofstetter Jr
Stuart Sacks

Abby Coker

Stuart Sacks
Robert Marshall
David Hyatt

Julie Willis

Jeff Hall

Larry Moore

Larry Allen
David Hyatt
David Hyatt
Julie Willis
Julie Willis
Capi/Spier
Capi/Spier
David Hyatt
David Hyatt

Frank & Arlene Swider

David Hyatt
David Hyatt
David Eberst

OH

MD
GA
MD
KY
TN

X

OH
NC

TN
TN
TN
X
X
FL
FL
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
FL
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